PDM-DS-00134-EN-02 (March 2015)
Positive Displacement Flow Meter
900 Series Positive Displacement Water Flood Meters
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
Blancett 900 Series positive displacement flow meters are designed
specifically for the measurement of floodwater line flow in
secondary oil recovery operations. Using a time-proven rotary vane

China | Badger Meter | 7-1202 | 99 Hangzhong Road | Minhang District | Shanghai | China 201101 | +86-21-5763 5412 Legacy Document Number: 02-PDM-DS-00481-EN
Control. Manage. Optimize.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
Part Number Description Flow Range Units
B090-900 Low Range Standard Meter 68…172 bpd 42 Gallon Barrel
B090-901 Mid Range Standard Meter 172…1543 bpd 42 Gallon Barrel
B090-902 High Range Standard Meter 1543…3086 bpd 42 Gallon Barrel
B090-904 Mid Range Meter in U.S. Gallons 5…45 gpm U.S. Gallon
B090-906 Low…Mid Range Meter in Cubic Meters 25.9…244.8 cmpd Cubic Meter
Repair Kits
Repair Kit Part Number Complete* Model 900 Description
B250-921 B090-900 Repair Kit Complete with Register, 42 Gallon Barrel, Low
B250-925 B090-901 Repair Kit Complete with Register, 42 Gallon Barrel, Mid
B250-923 B090-902 Repair Kit Complete with Register, 42 Gallon Barrel, High
B250-927 B090-904 Repair Kit Complete with Pulse Register, US Gallon
B250-931 B090-906 Repair Kit Complete with Register, Cubic Meter
*Complete repair kit contains: register, top of seal cup gasket, bottom of measuring element gasket, lid gasket, measuring element,
impeller wheel, and cup o-ring.
Repair Kit Part Number
Less Register & Register Gear Model 900 Description
B250-922 B090-900 Repair Kit Less Register & Register Gear, 42 Barrel, Low
B250-926 B090-901 Repair Kit Less Register & Register Gear, 42 Barrel, Mid
B250-924 B090-902 Repair Kit Less Register & Register Gear, 42 Barrel, High
B250-932 B090-904 Kit Less Register & Register Gear, US Gallon
B250-928 B090-906 Repair Kit Less Register & Register Gear, Cubic Meter
DIMENSIONS
A C
B
A B C
8.80 in. (223.5 mm) 8.00 in. (203.2 mm) 6.10 in. (154.9 mm)